



Adoptie Sri Lanka vzw/asbl

Financial adoptions of deprived children and medico-social projects in Sri Lanka

Followed by donorinfo since: 2007

Leopoldstraat, 83
2570 Duffel
015/314 355
info@adoptiesrilanka.be
<http://www.adoptiesrilanka.be>
[PDFversion](#)

[Make a donation](#)

Project info



Origin and mission

Adoptie Sri Lanka was founded by a group of travellers much affected by the underprivileged situation of the Sri Lankan population. 'Brillen voor Dillen', its first humanitarian initiative, focussed on collecting discarded glasses for the benefit of Sri Lankan people.

A number of other fundraising initiatives were created later on, such as pancake sale days, fundraising events to collect money for socio-medical and schooling projects for the underprivileged and orphans of Sri Lanka.

This organisation communicates in Dutch only. Please consult the [information in Dutch](#) to learn more.

General information

Board of directors

Daily management

Founded in

Number of full-time equivalent employees (FTE)

Number of volunteers

Comment about volunteers/employees/boards of directors

Account number(s)

Fiscal certificate

Newsletter

Linda Stabel (chairman), John Van Dijck (executive administrator), Diane Stabel (secretary), Davina Staessen (treasurer), Karel Peeters (legal advisor), Karlien Fermon

John Van Dijck

1989

0

25

The board members are not remunerated

BE89 7332 2911 9585 KREDBEBB - please mention 'via donorinfo.be'

Will be issued for donations reaching a total amount of 40 € during the calendar year

AYUBOWAN

Financial information

2019

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by S&V Accountants en Belastingconsulenten, accountants IAB-IEC.

Costs 2019

Total=279.211 € (100%)

Proceeds 2019

Total=101.867 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	268.952 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	85.208 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	926 €	Legacies ⁷³	2.884 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	8.443 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	5.067 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	5.500 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	3.209 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	890 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2019	279.211 €	Total proceeds 2019	101.867 €
		Balance: -177.344 €	

Assets 2019

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

322.722 €

Total assets 2019

322.722 €

Liabilities 2019

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

322.722 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2019

322.722 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2019 are 322.722 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2018

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by S&V Accountants en Belastingconsulenten, accountants IAB-IEC.

Costs 2018

Total=209.055 € (100%)

Proceeds 2018

Total=573.919 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	206.366 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	84.334 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	902 €	Legacies ⁷³	477.911 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	252 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	4.369 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	7.306 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	844 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	691 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2018	209.055 €	Total proceeds 2018	573.919 €
		Balance: 364.864 €	

Assets 2018

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

500.066 €

Total assets 2018

500.066 €

Liabilities 2018

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

500.066 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2018

500.066 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2018 are 500.066 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2017

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone bvba-sprl, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2017

Total=125.862 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	123.781 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	842 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	133 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	476 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	630 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2017	125.862 €

Proceeds 2017

Total=170.193 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	157.271 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	7.069 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	5.625 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	228 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2017	170.193 €
Balance: 44.331 €	

Assets 2017

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	135.201 €
Total assets 2017	135.201 €

Liabilities 2017

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	135.201 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2017	135.201 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2017 are 135.201 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2016

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which will be verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2016

Total=141.579€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	137.004 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.736 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	214 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	625 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	0 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2016	141.579 €

Proceeds 2016

Total=139.204€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	127.328 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.876 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	5.000 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	0 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2016	139.204 €
Balance: -2.375 €	

Assets 2016

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	90.868 €
Total assets 2016	90.868 €

Liabilities 2016

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	90.868 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2016	90.868 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2016 are 90.868 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2015

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2015

Total=137.773 € (100%)

Proceeds 2015

Total=137.705 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	131.988 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	129.193 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	3.636 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	1.294 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.116 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	4.400 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	855 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	996 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2015	137.773 €	Total proceeds 2015	137.705 €
		Balance: -68 €	

Assets 2015

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

93.243 €

Total assets 2015

93.243 €

Liabilities 2015

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

93.243 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2015

93.243 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2015 are 93.243 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2014

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl-bvba, accountants BIBF-IPCF70042484.

Costs 2014

Total=152.039€(100%)

Proceeds 2014

Total=142.935€(100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	148.226 €	Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	130.894 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.864 €	Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €	Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	170 €	Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	0 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €	Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	3.860 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €	Public subsidies ⁷³	6.950 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €	Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €	Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	779 €	Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.231 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €	Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total costs 2014	152.039 €	Total proceeds 2014	142.935 €
		Balance: -9.104 €	

Assets 2014

Fixed assets^{20/28}

0 €

Current assets^{29/58}

93.311 €

Total assets 2014

93.311 €

Liabilities 2014

Capital and reserves^{10/15}

93.311 €

Creditors and provisions^{16/49}

0 €

Total liabilities 2014

93.311 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2014 are 93.311 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2013

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIBF-IPCF nr. 70042484.

Costs 2013

Total=174.643 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	170.414 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.827 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	111 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	54 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	1.237 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2013	174.643 €

Assets 2013

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	97.801 €
Total assets 2013	97.801 €

Proceeds 2013

Total=142.380 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	135.898 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	3.574 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.490 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.418 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2013	142.380 €
Balance: -32.263 €	

Liabilities 2013

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	97.801 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2013	97.801 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2013 are 97.801 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2012

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been verified by FiscoZone sprl/bvba, chartered accountants, member of the BIFB-IPCF nr70042484.

Costs 2012

Total=107.314€ (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	103.910 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	2.385 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	415 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	0 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	604 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2012	107.314 €

Proceeds 2012

Total=129.010€ (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	120.407 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	6.080 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	1.514 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.009 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2012	129.010 €
Balance: 21.696 €	

Assets 2012

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	0 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	130.064 €
Total assets 2012	130.064 €

Liabilities 2012

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	130.064 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2012	130.064 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2012 are 130.064 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.

2011

Audit info: These figures result from the annual accounts which have been audited by Ine Achten bvba, chartered BIBF-IPCF accountant n°70381075.

Costs 2011

Total=150.750 € (100%)

Projects, activities excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	142.592 €
Fundraising costs excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	778 €
Information, awareness raising and education excl. personnel costs ^{60/61}	0 €
Overheads excl. personnel costs ⁶¹	2.724 €
Personnel and social security costs ⁶²	0 €
Depreciations and amortizations ^{630/634}	0 €
Provisions for losses and expenses ^{635/638}	0 €
Other operating expenses, taxes ^{64/67}	3.754 €
Financial costs ⁶⁵	902 €
Exceptional costs ⁶⁶	0 €
Total costs 2011	150.750 €

Proceeds 2011

Total=154.888 € (100%)

Private donations and corporate patronage ⁷³	144.150 €
Legacies ⁷³	0 €
Membership fees ⁷³	0 €
Proceeds from activities, sponsorships or events ⁷⁰	4.479 €
Proceeds from services to beneficiaries ⁷⁰	0 €
Public subsidies ⁷³	4.947 €
Tombola ⁷⁰	0 €
Other operating proceeds ⁷⁴	0 €
Financial proceeds ⁷⁵	1.312 €
Exceptional proceeds ⁷⁶	0 €
Total proceeds 2011	154.888 €
Balance: 4.138 €	

Assets 2011

Fixed assets ^{20/28}	351 €
Current assets ^{29/58}	110.769 €
Total assets 2011	111.119 €

Liabilities 2011

Capital and reserves ^{10/15}	111.119 €
Creditors and provisions ^{16/49}	0 €
Total liabilities 2011	111.119 €

The available amounts on 31/12/2011 are 110.769 €. The available amounts are defined as the difference between the current assets and the sum of debts and provisions.